

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES-07:2498 Version	: 1	Name:	Contract with PropertyRoom.com for auctioning services for PD	
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/16/2007 I		In control:	Public Safety Council Committee	
On agenda:			Final action:	11/6/2007	
Title:	A RESOLUTION TO CONTRACT WITH PROPERTY ROOM.COM FOR AUCTIONING OF SEIZED PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO				
Sponsors:	Police Department				
Indexes:	Contract				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. In-Place Auction Offering Pricing 2007-08-08, 2. Contract				
Date	Ver. Action By		Acti	on Result	

11/6/2007	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
10/16/2007	1	Public Safety Council Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass

A RESOLUTION TO CONTRACT WITH PROPERTY ROOM.COM FOR AUCTIONING OF SEIZED PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO

WHEREAS, City of Jonesboro, Arkansas has determined that seized, found and unclaimed property in its possession should be disposed of in accordance with Arkansas Statute 5-5-101. Disposition of contraband and seized property.

WHEREAS, Property Room.Com is in the business of auctioning such property and has evidenced their willingness to contract with the City of Jonesboro for such services.

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas has reviewed the contract by Property Room.Com for these auctioning services

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1: The City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas has approved the contract and

Section 2: The City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas authorizes the Mayor and City Clerk of the City of Jonesboro to sign and enter into a contract with Property Room.Com for the auction of seized property in the possession of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas in accordance with Arkansas Statute 5-5-101. Disposition of contraband and seized property.

Passed and approved this 6th day of November, 2007.